

ROBINSON BROS. DRILLING CO.
914 VAUGHN BLDG.
MIDLAND, TEXAS

August 25, 1969

New Mexico Oil & Gas Commission
P. O. Box 1980
Hobbs, New Mexico 88240

Gentlemen:

We submit the following deviation surveys for your information.
These surveys were taken on the STA Oil Producers 692 Ltd.
Cap - 2 well, located in Section 2; T-9-S; R-35-E; Lea County,
New Mexico. This well is in the Bough Field.

Depth	Declination (Degrees)	Displacement (feet)	Accumulative Displacement (Feet)
353	0	3.21	3.21
850	3/4	6.31	9.52
1335	1/4	6.35	15.87
1812		4.16	20.03
2253		3.35	23.38
2680	3/4	5.59	29.47
3164	0	6.23	33.70
3751	1	10.24	43.94
4055	0	2.65	46.59
4817	3/4	9.97	56.56
5309	0	4.36	60.86
5811	3/4	6.57	67.43
6310	3/4	6.53	73.96
6930	0	5.49	79.45
7464	3/4	6.87	86.32
7898	0	3.79	90.11
8490		5.17	95.28
8922	0	3.77	99.05
9440	0	4.52	103.57
9856	0	3.63	107.20
Total Displacement			<u>107.20</u>

New Mexico Oil & Gas Commission
Page Two
August 25, 1969

Certification of Personal Knowledge Inclination Data:

I hereby certify that I have personal knowledge of the data and facts on this form and that such information given above is true and complete.

C. M. Anderson
C. M. Anderson, Manager

ROBINSON BROS. DRILLING CO.

Sworn and Subscribed to before me this 25th day of August, 1969

Helen E. Schlagal
Helen E. Schlagal
Notary Public in and for
Midland County, Texas